  CYStech Electronics Corp.
Spec. No. : C529M3
Issued Date : 2003.05.08
Revised Date :       .   .
Page No. : 1/3
PL5209M3  CYStek Product Specification
Low Dropout CMOS Voltage Regulators
PL5209M3

Page No. : 2/3
PL5209M3  CYStek Product Specification
Ordering Information
             Device Output Voltage Package
            PL5209-2.5 M3 2.5V    SOT-89
            PL5209-3.3 M3 3.3V    SOT-89
            PL5209-5.0 M3 5.0V    SOT-89
 Electrical Characteristics  @VIN=5V,Ta=25℃, unless otherwise noted
 PL5209-2.5M3
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Output Voltage Io=40mA,Vin=4V 2.450 2.50 2.550 V
Line Regulation  △Vout/△VinVout Io=40mA,4V<Vin<10V - 0.2 0.3 %/V
Load Regulation Vin=4V,1mA<Io<80mA - 45 90 mV
Current Consumption Vin=4V - 2.0 4.5 μA
Io=80mA  0.18 0.36 V
Dropout Voltage
Io=160mA - 0.4 0.7 V
PL5209-3.3M3
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Output Voltage Io=40mA,Vin=4.3V 3.234 3.30 3.366 V
Line Regulation  △Vout/△VinVout Io=40mA,4.3V<Vin<10V - 0.2 0.3 %/V
Load Regulation Vin=6V,1mA<Io<80mA - 45 90 mV
Current Consumption Vin=4.3V - 1.0 2.9 μA
Io=80mA  0.18 0.36 V
Dropout Voltage
Io=160mA - 0.4 0.7 V
PL5209-5.0M3
   Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Output Voltage Io=40mA,Vin=6.0V 4.900 5.000 5.100 V
Line Regulation  △Vout/△VinVout Io=40mA,6.0V<Vin<10V - 0.2 0.3 %/V
Load Regulation Vin=6V,1mA<Io<100mA - 40 80 mV
Current Consumption Vin=6.0V - 2.0 4.5 μA
Dropout Voltage Io=100mA
IO=200mA
- 0.12
0.38
0.3
0.6
V
  CYStech Electronics Corp.
Spec. No. : C529M3
Issued Date : 2003.05.08
Revised Date :       .   .
Page No. : 3/3
PL5209M3  CYStek Product Specification
 SOT-89 Dimension
*: Typical
Inches Millimeters Inches Millimeters DIM Min. Max. Min. Max. DIM Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 0.1732 0.1811 4.40 4.60 F 0.0583 0.0598 1.48 1.527